
Welcome : AC (DAY SESSION) DEGREE COLLEGE GUNTUR

Government of Andhra Pradesh
JnanaBhumi Portal

Status of Application for RTF Scheme
Scholarship History

Application ID Status/College Course/Year Amount
Released(MTF/RTF)

201910116028 Released/ AC (DAY SESSION) DEGREE
COLLEGE GUNTUR

BCOM(Regular)-English/
1 Yr

10000.0 /2970

202010116028 Released/ AC (DAY SESSION) DEGREE
COLLEGE GUNTUR

BCOM(Regular)-English/
2 Yr

10000.0 /2227

Personal Details

Applicant ID: 201910116028 SSC Details: 1707120019, 2017, AP
OSS

Applicant Name: ALLA SAI KIRAN REDDY Aadhar No: 291384384884

Father Name: ALLA VENKATA RATNA REDDY Mother/Guardian Name: ALLA LAKSHMI

Mother Aadhar No: 620896702883 Date of Birth: 07-08-1999

Gender: Male Religion: Hindu

Caste/Sub-Caste: Disabled Welfare for OC Students/ OC-
Disabled

Mother
Tongue/Nationality:

TELUGU/Indian

Student Mobile
Number:

9059395112

Admission Details

College Code & Name: 10071 & AC (DAY SESSION) DEGREE COLLEGE GUNTUR

University: NAGARJUNA
UNIVERSITY

College Address: MAIN ROAD, GUNTUR (U), GUNTUR,
GUNTUR
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Admission No: 13767 Date of Admission: 12-06-2019

Admission
Category:

Regular Course/Group: BCOM(Regular)-English/

Year of Study: 1 Section: 1

Second Language: Telugu (03) Is Physically
Challenged:

Dwarfism(HD)-Loco motor Disability(H)

Scholarship Details

Your Secretariat: RTC COLONY-04-1021010 Department: Disabled Welfare

Scholarship Type: Day Scholar(DS) Your District Officer: AD DW Office, Guntur

Fresh/Renewal: Fresh Student ward/village secretariat details: RTC COLONY-04-1021010

Caste Certificate Details

Mee Seva No: CGC011713881956 Caste: REDDY (OC)

Approved Date: 06-09-2017 Mandal: GUNTUR-26

Applicant Name: ALLA SAI KIRAN REDDY District: GUNTUR-07

Father Name: ALLA VENKATA RATNA REDDY LATE MRO Name: T MOHAN RAO

Ration/Income Certificate Details

Mee Seva No: IC011913981324 Total Income: 72000.0

Approved Date: 19-12-2019 Mandal: Guntur East-59

Applicant Name: ALLA SAI KIRAN REDDY District: Guntur-07

Father Name: ALLA LAKSHMI MRO Name: Srikanth Kedarnadh S

Bank Details

Bank Account No: 62491807148 Bank IFSC Code: SBHY0021232

9/7/24, 3:33 PM JnanaBhumi

https://jnanabhumi.ap.gov.in/PrintScholarshipStatus.edu 2/5



Bank Details: OLD GUNTUR, State Bank Of Hyderabad, PALNADU Dist.

Mother Bank Details

Bank Account No: 6251932614 Bank IFSC Code: IDIB000M226

Bank Details: CHOWTRA CENTRE, Indian Bank, PALNADU Dist.

Six-Step Validation

Type Eligibility Remarks

Four Wheeler NA -

Governament Employee NA -

Income Tax Payee NA -

Land Details NA -

Urban Property NA -

Whether student Discontinued Course NA NA

Whether Student intrested to do secreteriat verification NA NA

Scholarship Details

Secretariat Verification Status Eligible
Secretariat Verified Time 20-05-2021 13:54

Stage of proceesing of application Released RTF Released
MTF Released

Attendance/MTF Release Status

Month Attendance Attendance Approved by Principal

June/ 2019 8/ 21 Yes(10-10-2019)

July/ 2019 24/ 27 Yes(10-10-2019)
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Print Report

August/ 2019 24/ 27 Yes(10-10-2019)

September/ 2019 21/ 25 Yes(10-10-2019)

October/ 2019 24/ 27 Yes(06-01-2020)

November/ 2019 23/ 26 Yes(20-01-2020)

December/ 2019 24/ 26 Yes(15-07-2020)

January/ 2020 23/ 27 Yes(15-07-2020)

February/ 2020 23/ 25 Yes(15-07-2020)

Total No.of Present Days/ Working Days: 194 / 231 Attendance Percentage : 83% Attendance Eligiblity : Eligible

MTF Status

Proceeding No Release
Amount

Release Bank
Details

TBR No TBR
Date

Bill Status Amount
Remited
Date

Payment
Status

Paid Bank
Account No. &
IFSC Code

JVD6201900148 10000 6251932614/
IDIB000M226

2019-
2538610

25-
02-
020

Approved
and
Payment
processed!

Success 6251932614 &
IDIB000M226

RTF Status

Tution Fee as per
University/Board/GO:

1980 Special Fee as per
University/Board/GO:

990 Other Fee as per
University/Board/GO:

0

Form
Date

To
Date

Proceeding No Release
Amount

Release Bank Details TBR No TBR
Date

Bill Status Amount
Remitted
Date

Payment
Status

31-
05-
2020

31-
05-
2020

JVD6012102396 1485.0 000000006251932614
/ INDIAN BANK

2023-
APB

29-
08-
2023

Bill
Approved

30-08-
2023

Success

01-
06-
2019

30-
11-
2019

JVID6201900041 1485.0 32793070000378/
SYNB0003279

2019-
2740041

31-
03-
2020

Bill
Approved

31-03-
2020

Success
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